
 

 

Patient and Public Involvement, Engagement and Participation (PPIEP) 

Vocal brings people and health research together for everyone’s benefit. We are part of the 

BRC and CRF infrastructure.  

The BRC/CRF PPIEP strategy was developed with the Black, Asian, Minority Ethnic 

Research Advisory Group (BRAG), 60 public/community partners, 11 young people, 

including members of Voice Up (Young Persons’ Research Advisory Group), 35 BRC/CRF 

researchers/research staff. It is based on our co-created values of Working Together, 

Everyone Matters, Innovating and Driving Excellence.  

To deliver this strategy we; 

• Recruit and support patients, carers and members of the public with diverse lived 

experience to Research Advisory Networks which support BRC and CRF activities 

• Work closely with PPIE Leads/ Project Managers in each theme to prioritise projects 

for involvement 

• Deliver inclusive PPIE activities (e.g. workshops, focus groups, co-applicant support) 

in partnership with research teams 

• Provide advice, support and training on PPIE  

• Collect and report on demographic data of public contributors 

• Co-produce large scale engagement projects with community partners linked to BRC 

and CRF strategic priorities e.g. Cancer & Us 

• Evaluate the difference that PPIE makes to research and those who take part by 

collecting data from public contributors and researchers 

• Build relationships with diverse community organisations to support collaborative 

research 

• Work strategically to embed strategic, joined-up and inclusive PPIEP across GM e.g. 

co-leading the NHSE GM-Research Engagement Network  
 

PPIEP Team Contacts 

Please get in touch with us directly if you would like more information or support. 

PPIEP Lead BRC/CRF  
Contact for Advanced Diagnostics 
and Therapeutics Catalyst Cluster 

Annie Keane  annie.keane@mft.nhs.uk  

Director of Vocal Bella Starling  bella.starling@mft.nhs.uk  

Specialist - Cancer Cluster & Voice-
Up  

Issy MacGregor  issy.macgregor@mft.nhs.uk  

Specialist - Hearing health, Mental 
health, Rare Conditions, Respiratory  

Sinduja Manohar  sinduja.manohor@mft.nhs.uk  

Specialist - RMD, Dermatology 
Cardiovascular  

Susannah Williams  susannah.williams@mft.nhs.uk  

Specialist - Partnerships  Emily Howlett  emily.howlett@mft.nhs.uk  

Specialist - Communications & 
Engagement  

Paolo Arru  paolo.arru@mft.nhs.uk  

Vocal Operations Manager   Sue Harris  sue.harris@mft.nhs.uk  

 

https://cmft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/sian_hanison_cmft_nhs_uk/Documents/Meetings/Board%20A/One%20Pagers/wearevocal.org
https://www.manchesterbrc.nihr.ac.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/NIHR-Manchester-BRC-CRF-PPIEP-strategy.pdf
https://wearevocal.org/opportunities/black-asian-and-minority-ethnic-research-advisory-group-brag/
https://wearevocal.org/opportunities/black-asian-and-minority-ethnic-research-advisory-group-brag/
https://wearevocal.org/opportunities/voice-up/
https://wearevocal.org/opportunities/
https://wearevocal.org/wlrs/listen-up/the-people-we-work-with/
https://wearevocal.org/wlrs/topics/cancer-us/listen-up/
https://arc-gm.nihr.ac.uk/ren
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